
Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00115

06/21/
2018 74601Defendant

TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION vs. BODICK, 
ROBERT V.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00115

06/21/
2018

911 E. OVERBROOK 
AVE.Defendant

TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION vs. BODICK, 
ROBERT V.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00115

06/21/
2018

BODICK, KIM 
RAEDefendant

TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION vs. BODICK, 
ROBERT V.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00115

06/21/
2018

BODICK, ROBERT 
V.Defendant

TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION vs. BODICK, 
ROBERT V.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2018-
00125

06/21/
2018

BOHON, COLT 
EDWARDPerson 1

BOHON, COLT EDWARD 
and GARTON, CRISTY 
LYNN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00068

06/21/
2018

BROOKS, KENDELL 
L.Defendant

GALLARDO, BELINDA 
MARIE vs. BROOKS, 
KENDELL L.

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00067

06/21/
2018

BURR, BRADY 
MICHAELDefendant

SHORT, CAMERON 
ALEXIA vs. BURR, BRADY 
MICHAEL

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00684

06/21/
2018

COOPER, 
NIKISHADefendant

SURE FINANCE vs. 
COOPER, NIKISHA INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00284

06/21/
2018

DESHNOD, 
LAWRENCEDefendantOS
W

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DESHNOD, LAWRENCE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY BY 
STRANGULATION (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00687

06/21/
2018

ESTES, 
YVONNEDefendant

SURE FINANCE vs. ESTES, 
YVONNE INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00288

06/21/
2018

FORD, SAMANTHA 
NICOLEDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FORD, SAMANTHA 
NICOLE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
& BATTERY (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00068

06/21/
2018

GALLARDO, BELINDA 
MARIEPlaintiff

GALLARDO, BELINDA 
MARIE vs. BROOKS, 
KENDELL L.

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2018-
00125

06/21/
2018

GARTON, CRISTY 
LYNNPerson 2

BOHON, COLT EDWARD 
and GARTON, CRISTY 
LYNN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00117

06/21/
2018

HOLLINGSWORTH, 
JEREMYDefendant

HOLLINGSWORTH, 
NATALIE LYNN vs. 
HOLLINGSWORTH, 
JEREMY

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00117

06/21/
2018

HOLLINGSWORTH, 
NATALIE LYNNPlaintiff

HOLLINGSWORTH, 
NATALIE LYNN vs. 
HOLLINGSWORTH, 
JEREMY

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00069

06/21/
2018

HOLMES, JASSEY 
K.Defendant

ZARTH, BRITTNEY 
RENEE vs. HOLMES, 
JASSEY K.

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00115

06/21/
2018 IF ANY OFDefendant

TINKER FEDERAL 
CREDIT UNION vs. 
BODICK, ROBERT V.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00287

06/21/
2018

JONES, TONYA 
ANNDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. JONES, TONYA ANN

POSSESS OF FIREARM 
BY DRUG COURT 
PARTICIPANT (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00390

06/21/
2018

LECLAIR, CLIFFORD 
CHARLES 
PAULDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LECLAIR, CLIFFORD 
CHARLES PAUL

DOMESTIC ABUSE - 
ASSAULT & BATTERY 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00387

06/21/
2018

LIEB, INGTHUN-
HUTTONDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LIEB, INGTHUN-
HUTTON

DOMESTIC ABUSE - 
ASSAULT & BATTERY 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00688

06/21/
2018 LIGGINS, MARCDefendant

MEADOWBROOK 
VILLAGE MHP vs. 
LIGGINS, MARC

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00685

06/21/
2018

MARTIN, MICHAEL 
ALLENDefendant

SURE FINANCE vs. 
MARTIN, MICHAEL 
ALLEN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00070

06/21/
2018

MCVAY, KRISTEN FAITH-
DANELLEPlaintiff

MCVAY, KRISTEN FAITH-
DANELLE vs. SHOOK, 
MICHAEL BRIAN

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00688

06/21/
2018

MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE 
MHPPlaintiff

MEADOWBROOK 
VILLAGE MHP vs. 
LIGGINS, MARC

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00115

06/21/
2018 OFDefendant

TINKER FEDERAL 
CREDIT UNION vs. 
BODICK, ROBERT V.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00115

06/21/
2018

PONCA CITY 
OKLAHOMADefendant

TINKER FEDERAL 
CREDIT UNION vs. 
BODICK, ROBERT V.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00286

06/21/
2018

RATHBUN, TIMOTHY 
MICHAELDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. RATHBUN, TIMOTHY 
MICHAEL

RAPE 1ST DEGREE 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2018-
00009

06/21/
2018

RIGNEY, MARK 
EDWARDDefendant

RIGNEY, SALLY J. vs. 
RIGNEY, MARK EDWARD CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2018-
00009

06/21/
2018 RIGNEY, SALLY J.Plaintiff RIGNEY, SALLY J. vs. 

RIGNEY, MARK EDWARD CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00070

06/21/
2018

SHOOK, MICHAEL 
BRIANDefendant

MCVAY, KRISTEN FAITH-
DANELLE vs. SHOOK, 
MICHAEL BRIAN

CHILD SUPPORT

http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++1800070
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++1800070
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFR++1800009
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFR++1800009
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFR++1800009
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFR++1800009
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++1800286
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++1800286
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++1800115
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++1800115
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++1800115
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++1800115
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1800688
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1800688
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++1800070
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++1800070
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1800685
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1800685
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1800688
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1800688
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++1800387
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++1800387
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++1800390
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++1800390
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++1800287
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++1800287
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++1800115
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++1800115
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++1800069
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFP++1800069
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc


Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00067

06/21/
2018

SHORT, CAMERON 
ALEXIAPlaintiff

SHORT, CAMERON 
ALEXIA vs. BURR, 
BRADY MICHAEL

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00388

06/21/
2018

SIMMONS, MORGAN 
MICHELLEDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SIMMONS, MORGAN 
MICHELLE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - 
ASSAULT & BATTERY 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00686

06/21/
2018 SISCO, CHERYL ADefendant SURE FINANCE vs. 

SISCO, CHERYL A INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00118

06/21/
2018

SPRAGUE, ALAN 
TODDDefendant

SPRAGUE, LISA LYNN 
vs. SPRAGUE, ALAN 
TODD

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTIO
N OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00118

06/21/
2018 SPRAGUE, LISA LYNNPlaintiff

SPRAGUE, LISA LYNN 
vs. SPRAGUE, ALAN 
TODD

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTIO
N OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FR-2018-
00009

06/21/
2018 STATE OF INDIANAPlaintiff

RIGNEY, SALLY J. vs. 
RIGNEY, MARK 
EDWARD

CHILD SUPPORT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00684

06/21/
2018 SURE FINANCEPlaintiff SURE FINANCE vs. 

COOPER, NIKISHA INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00685

06/21/
2018 SURE FINANCEPlaintiff

SURE FINANCE vs. 
MARTIN, MICHAEL 
ALLEN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00686

06/21/
2018 SURE FINANCEPlaintiff SURE FINANCE vs. 

SISCO, CHERYL A INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00687

06/21/
2018 SURE FINANCEPlaintiff SURE FINANCE vs. 

ESTES, YVONNE INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00115

06/21/
2018

TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNIONPlaintiff

TINKER FEDERAL 
CREDIT UNION vs. 
BODICK, ROBERT V.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00115

06/21/
2018

UNKNOWN SPOUSE, IF 
ANYDefendant

TINKER FEDERAL 
CREDIT UNION vs. 
BODICK, ROBERT V.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00115

06/21/
2018

UNKNOWN 
TENANTDefendant

TINKER FEDERAL 
CREDIT UNION vs. 
BODICK, ROBERT V.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00119

06/21/
2018

WILLIAMSON, 
AARONDefendant

WILLIAMSON, KRIS vs. 
WILLIAMSON, AARON

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTIO
N OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00119

06/21/
2018 WILLIAMSON, KRISPlaintiff WILLIAMSON, KRIS vs. 

WILLIAMSON, AARON
DIVORCE/DISSOLUTIO
N OF MARRIAGE

Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00289

06/21/
2018

WOODS, WILLIAM 
LEEDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. WOODS, WILLIAM 
LEE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT 
& BATTERY, AFC 2 OR MORE 
FELONIES (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00290

06/21/
2018

WOODS, WILLIAM 
LEEDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. WOODS, WILLIAM 
LEE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT 
& BATTERY, AFC 2 OR MORE 
FELONIES (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00069

06/21/
2018

ZARTH, BRITTNEY 
RENEEPlaintiff

ZARTH, BRITTNEY 
RENEE vs. HOLMES, 
JASSEY K.

CHILD SUPPORT
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